## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CANTON NOTICE TO PUBLIC BOARD OF REVIEW APPOINTMENTS

of Michigan to all residents of the Charter Township of Canton the March Board of Review will be held in the Canton Township Hall on the first floor, at 1150 S. Canton Center Road. All persons protesting their assessment must complete petitions prior to appearing to or in writing to the Board of Review. All petitions must be received in the Assessor's office by March 13, 2019 by 9:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned, Michael A. Siegrist, Clerk of the Charter Township of Canton, County of Wayne, State

The following is the schedule for March Board of Review.

Monday, March 11, 2019

Tuesday, March 12, 2019

Wednesday, March 13, 2019

Hearings from 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Hearings from 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Hearings from 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Please be advised that after 4:30 p.m. entry to the building can only be accessed through the front entrance of the Township Hall. To schedule an appointment or if you have any questions regarding the March Board of Review you may call the Assessor's

(Appointments Only)

(Appointments Only)

(Appointments Only)

Office at 734-394-5111 Michael A. Siegrist, CLERK CN1816 - 021419 2.5 x 3.394 Charter Township of Canton Township